Statistical Summary

July 2023
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage

8/9/2023 1:19:13 PM

195,665,034
46,281,597
12,469,354
17,785,763

272,201,748

3.871171%
71.89%
8,780,702

3,469,686
3,638,384

26,136
1,727,511

8,861,717

20,507,205
148,818
548,447

7,505,321

28,709,791

309,773,256

16,112,814
198,074,363
2,663,135
2,791,613

219,641,925
2.495311%
7,085,223

2,880,401
31,449,308
15,739,090

50,068,799
9.766306%

4,293,283
6,455,022
2,295,632

13,043,937
3.415043%

16,136,722
540,500
9,313
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July 2023
Federal Order No. 7
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

8/9/2023 1:19:13 PM

10,332,060

27,018,595

5.408368%
309,773,256



