Statistical Summary

July 2023 Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:	Federal Order No. 7	
Producer Milk		
Class I		195,665,034
Class II		46,281,597
Class III		12,469,354
Class IV		17,785,763
	Total Producer Milk	272,201,748
	Average Butterfat Test	3.871171%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	71.89%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,780,702
Other Source Milk Class I		2 460 696
Class II		3,469,686 3,638,384
Class III		26,136
Class IV		1,727,511
	Total Other Source Milk	8,861,717
Overage		
Class II		0
Class IV		0
	Total Overage	0
Opening Inventory		
Class I		20,507,205
Class II		148,818
Class III		548,447
Class IV		7,505,321
	Total Opening Inventory	28,709,791
	Total Receipts	309,773,256
Utilization: Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		16,112,814
Route Disposition Class I		198,074,363
Shrinkage		2,663,135
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,791,613
	Total Class I Utilization	219,641,925
	Average Butterfat Test	2.495311%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,085,223
Class II Utilization	, ,	, ,
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,880,401
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		31,449,308
Used To Produce/Other Uses		15,739,090
	Total Class II Utilization	50,068,799
	Average Butterfat Test	9.766306%
Class III Utilization Shrinkage		4 202 202
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		4,293,283 6,455,022
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,295,632
	Total Class III Utilization	13,043,937
	Average Butterfat Test	3.415043%
Class IV Utilization	Avolago Dational 100t	3.41304376
Inventory		16,136,722
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		540,500
Shrinkage		9,313
<u> </u>		3,313

Statistical Summary

July 2023 Federal Order No. 7

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

10,332,060

8/9/2023 1:19:13 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 27,018,595

Average Butterfat Test 5.408368% Total Utilization 309,773,256